
555,022

218,954

106,381

113,784

63,539

20,492

9,413

5,347

9,407

4,129

1,298

639

364

707

333

104

50

19

47

9

6

1,686

775

323

298

145

50

22

18

28

22

3

2

296

106

48

73

46

8

7

4

3

1

7,280,812

304,778

364,474

745,590

850,916

486,658

320,521

235,752

638,400

572,340

316,063

221,588

161,481

489,090

451,080

252,830

172,925

86,043

314,277

113,627

182,379

15,058

1,075

1,113

1,921

1,987

1,175

775

776

1,820

3,069

745

602

2,905

152

162

497

614

172

233

332

370

373

Grand Total

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons & over

Divisions
Industrial

Grand Total fishing & animal husbandry
Agriculture, forestry,

Mining & quarrying

Units Persons Units Persons Units PersonsScale

92,249

27,188

16,292

19,981

13,914

5,056

2,555

1,464

2,950

1,552

460

234

139

261

118

32

23

5

15

8

2

643

314

62

75

63

18

10

6

23

33

18

8

7

5

1

3,997

1,859

804

746

331

96

46

21

51

18

10

7

2

4

2

49,290

22,484

9,961

9,612

4,651

1,211

498

264

388

141

35

14

12

15

4

2,171,005

38,950

56,057

132,094

188,641

120,328

87,150

64,653

201,682

216,760

111,713

80,568

62,212

180,850

158,319

77,744

80,203

22,425

102,565

102,868

85,223

24,537

412

216

502

854

421

351

262

1,670

4,683

4,452

2,907

3,071

2,864

1,872

35,718

2,552

2,751

4,905

4,366

2,275

1,576

913

3,402

2,359

2,517

2,437

838

2,433

2,394

324,096

31,079

33,988

62,363

61,730

28,594

16,828

11,641

25,952

19,168

8,009

4,748

5,286

9,845

4,865

End of 2022

by Industry and Scale
Table 2-3  Insured Units and Persons under Employment Insurance

Unit unit person

Manufacturing Electricity & gas supply remediation activities
Water supply &

Construction

Units Persons Units Persons Units Persons Units Persons



186,882

81,653

36,977

37,600

18,751

5,327

2,154

1,175

1,884

801

229

107

64

102

35

13

5

2

2

1

9,923

3,271

1,807

2,129

1,421

504

193

129

204

114

35

31

16

34

21

5

2

3

4

36,966

11,835

7,872

9,565

4,751

1,326

631

293

407

167

57

18

8

18

8

3

2

1

3

1

1,560,807

112,902

126,424

245,383

249,974

125,854

73,049

51,720

128,614

111,068

55,726

37,237

28,411

72,743

46,287

30,875

17,303

9,563

14,188

23,486

234,858

4,639

6,217

14,168

18,964

11,993

6,608

5,670

14,251

15,548

8,683

10,706

6,852

22,290

27,836

11,082

6,077

13,898

29,376

390,989

16,887

27,223

62,849

62,816

31,482

21,497

12,868

27,206

22,863

14,007

6,149

3,635

12,446

11,852

6,892

6,425

4,323

17,244

22,325

Grand Total

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons & over

Divisions
Industrial

Wholesale & retail trade storage
Transportation &

food service activities
Accommodation &

Units Persons Units Persons Units PersonsScale

12,984

4,893

2,052

2,321

1,586

689

375

195

466

206

64

38

23

38

27

6

2

3

8,316

3,903

980

800

704

786

338

188

372

88

45

20

9

27

29

11

3

2

9

2

16,509

8,930

3,442

2,454

996

299

115

85

114

40

16

8

7

1

1

1

37,762

17,514

7,629

7,003

3,242

927

403

239

449

199

69

30

15

18

12

6

4

1

1

1

290,817

6,665

7,022

15,323

21,671

16,508

12,894

8,587

31,811

28,537

15,869

13,392

10,152

24,929

37,175

14,505

6,920

18,857

344,960

5,129

3,322

5,212

10,233

18,949

11,397

8,334

23,413

12,548

11,057

7,088

3,923

19,561

40,711

27,064

10,817

9,020

65,837

51,345

102,958

12,235

11,590

15,600

13,006

7,119

3,936

3,738

7,756

5,445

4,135

2,809

4,432

2,643

3,357

5,157

357,092

24,063

26,072

45,380

43,031

22,042

13,658

10,549

30,847

27,496

16,981

10,176

6,621

11,692

16,900

15,192

14,461

4,828

6,344

10,759

End of 2022

by Industry and Scale (Cont'd 1)
Table 2-3  Insured Units and Persons under Employment Insurance

Unit unit person

Information & communication insurance activities
Financial &

Real estate activities & technical activities
Professional, scientific

Units Persons Units Persons Units Persons Units Persons



15,575

6,090

2,765

3,070

1,708

610

290

200

414

205

84

32

22

54

26

5

2,636

368

326

369

414

243

173

156

320

157

47

23

9

22

3

2

1

2

1

277,619

8,478

9,500

20,137

23,038

14,565

9,930

8,866

29,036

28,474

20,413

11,371

9,763

37,032

34,465

12,551

136,685

571

1,121

2,478

5,692

5,944

5,929

6,876

22,647

21,645

11,172

7,927

4,012

14,435

3,201

4,947

3,694

8,793

5,601

Grand Total

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons & over

Divisions
Industrial

Support service activities Compulsory social security
Public administration & defence;

Units Persons Units PersonsScale

18,169

3,938

2,941

4,582

3,508

1,358

789

403

442

84

33

25

15

37

10

2

1

1

33,056

9,281

6,972

8,500

5,410

1,329

483

263

415

170

60

28

21

58

32

18

6

3

7

4,826

1,832

884

848

545

245

155

124

143

29

12

8

1

23,257

12,720

4,244

3,758

1,353

410

176

124

333

100

21

5

2

6

5

289,310

5,764

10,143

30,992

47,630

32,360

26,997

17,673

28,018

12,026

8,062

8,800

6,614

26,611

12,975

4,938

3,351

6,356

516,377

13,629

24,108

56,245

71,706

31,255

16,324

11,608

28,257

22,997

14,691

9,745

9,269

41,770

44,114

44,397

20,317

13,193

42,752

54,489

2,532

3,023

5,557

7,329

5,893

5,349

5,486

9,045

4,063

2,886

2,724

602

150,532

17,064

14,422

23,984

17,634

9,729

6,040

5,532

22,641

13,221

4,945

1,829

822

4,555

8,114

End of 2022

by Industry and Scale (Cont'd 2)
Table 2-3  Insured Units and Persons under Employment Insurance

Unit unit person

Education social work activities
Human health &

& recreation
Arts, entertainment

Other service activities

Units Persons Units Persons Units Persons Units Persons


